PLANNING & ZONING DIVISION
6591 ORANGE DRIVE ® DAVIE, FLORIDA 33314-3399
Phone: 954.797.1103 » www.davie-fl.gov

TOWN OF DAVIE

PLANNING REPORT

Project Name

Walker

Application

Request/Number: Variance (V)/16-102
Owner Tom Walker
Petitioner Tom Walker
Project Planner Matthew Coyle
Date of Report 05/23/2016
Date of Public Participation N/A

Date of Public Notification 05/23/2016
Date of Board Review 06/07/2016
Date of Town Council Review | 07/27/2016

Location/Site

Folio/Identification Number

50-41-17-21-0810

Address 9821 SW 15" Drive
Nearest North/South Road Nob Hill Road
Nearest East/West Road State Road 84

Size (Approx. Acres) 10,332.00 s.f. (+/-0.23 acres)
Existing Use Single-Family Home
Future Land Use Residential 5 DU/Acre
Zoning R-5

Council District 2

Redevelopment Area N/A

Overlay District N/A

Design Regulation N/A

Flexibility Zone 100

Planning Area 4

Utilities Provider City of Sunrise

Drainage District

Central Broward Water Control District (CBWCD)

Nearby Equestrian Trail N/A
Nearby Recreational Trail N/A
Nearby Park N/A
Nearby Bus Route N/A
Key Points

« The variance requests are to provide:

(a) rear setback of 7.94 ft. (Town Code normally requires 10 ft. for screen enclosed patios)
(b) street setback of 24.82 ft. (Town Code normally requires 25 ft.)

« This variance would allow the construction of a screen enclosed patio around an existing
swimming pool. The screen enclosed patio would not exceed the footprint of the swimming

pool deck (see Attachment 2 — Site Plan).
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« The Petitioner submitted letters of no objection from the adjacent properties other than the
property to the east owned by Scott Trevor Kaplan.
History

1. Related Zoning Information: N/A
2. Previous Request(s) : N/A

3. Concurrent Request(s): N/A

Analysis

The following Staff analysis is based on the criteria established in §12-309(B)(1), Town of
Davie Code, for variance applications:

(a) There are special circumstances or conditions applying to the land or building for
which the variance is sought, which circumstances or conditions are peculiar to such
land or building and do not apply generally to land or buildings in the same district, and
that said circumstances or conditions are such that the strict application of the
provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of such
land or building for which the variance is sought, and that alleged hardship is not self-
created by any person having an interest in the property.

There are no special circumstances or conditions which apply to the land for which the
variance is sought.

(b)  The granting of the variance is necessary for the reasonable use of the land or building
and that the variance as requested is the minimum variance that will accomplish this
purpose.

The variance is not necessary for reasonable use of the land. A single-family home and
a swimming pool already exist on the property.

(¢)  That granting the variance will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of
this chapter and will not be injurious to the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to
the public welfare.

There is no evidence that granting the Variance will compromise the neighborhood
public safety and welfare.

Recommendations
Staff finds the application complete and suitable for review.

Attachments

1. Petitioner Documentation
2. Site Plan

3. Zoning Map

4. Public Notification
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Tom Walker
9821 SW 15" Dr.
‘Davie FL 33324

954.292.0423 twalk@belisouth.net

To: City of Davie, Florida
Re: Scope of Work
Scope of work is to install a screen enclosure over an existing pool and patio at the above address.

- The plans for the enclosure has been submitted to the planning department, also an approval letter from Nob Hill Palms
Association has been attached to the request.

Tom Walker

954.292.0423



Tom Walker
9821 SW 15" Dr.
Davie FL 33324

954.292.0423 twalk@bellsouth.net

To: City of Davie, Florida
Re: Criteria Letter for Variance
Under Section 12-309 for a Criteria Letter needed for a variance for the above address.

a. There are no special circumstances or conditions applying to the land or building for which the variance is
sought.

b. The variance is not necessary for reasonable use of building or land.
Granting the variance will be in harmony to the Nob Hill Palms neighborhood.

Tha/nkyoz

Tom Walker

954.292.0423
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1150-E.~ ATLANTIC BLVD.
POMPANO BEACH

ACCURATE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  TeL (954) 782~1441

FLORIDA 33060 LB, #3635 rSEr o 2] FAX. (954) 782-1442
TYPE OF SURVEY: BOUNDARY . ‘ JOB NUMBER: SU-15-3645
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A PORTION OF TRACT "B", "CALUSA RIDGE", AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 147, PAGE 47, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS!

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT "B*, THENCE SOUTH 89°42'41" EAST A DISTANCE
OF 287.31 FEET THENCE NORTH 02°22'20" WEST A DISTANCE OF 165.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:
THENCE NORTH 02°22'20" WEST A DSITANCE OF 113.48 FEET; THENGCE NORTH 57°37'40" EAST A DISTANCE OF
90.00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 02°22'20" EAST A DISTANCE OF 89.86 FEET; TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A
CURVE CONCAVE NORTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 17.00 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 92°39'39"
THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF THE SAID CURVE TO THE RIGHT A DISTANCE 27.49 FEET TO A
POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCE NORTH 89°42'41" WEST A DISTANCE OF 72.29 FEET, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.2372 ACRES OR 10333 SQ FEET OF LAND MORE OR LESS.

SAID LAND SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE CITY OF DAVIE BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,

ADDRESS: 9821 SW 15TH DRIVE DAVIE, FL 33324

FLOOD ZONE: X

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: N/A
CONTROL PANEL NUMBER:  120035-0535-H
EFFECTIVE: 8/18/2014 REVISED:

LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATION: N/A
GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION: N/A
LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE : N/A
HIGHEST ADJACENT GRADE : N/A

REFERENCE BENCH MARK: N/A

CERTIFY TO:
1. THOMAS WALKER
2.

o o koo

NOTICE:

THIS SURVEY IS MADE FOR MORTGAGE AND TITLE PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR DESIGN
OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

NQTES:

1" THIS SURVEY CONSISTS OF A MAP ANDNA 1]\'!]35(_'[!’ RE_IF_;EORFR;I;NSNE 1S NOT VALID WITHOUT THE OTHER.

2. OWNERSHIP OF FENCE AND WALLS IF ANY, D

3. THIS SURVEY IS MADE FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CERTIFIED HEREON TO BE VALID. ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF SURVEY AS SHOWN HERECN.
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Tom. Wa'lker
9821 SW 15™ Drive
Davie, FL 33324

September 9™, 2015

RE: Letter of Approval
9821 SW 15 Drive, Davie, FL 33324

T6 whom it may coneern,

The Approving Party for Nob Hill Palins, HLO.A., has approved the installation of
scrég ed cnclosure deseribed in attached letter, dated 8/11/2015 ~and e-mail (incl. picture)

Fled M01ab1to Ple dent
- NOB HILL PALMS, H.O.A.

Note: -

Thi§ approval is strictly of architectural nature. Additional approval(s) (penmts) from
governmiental agencies (Town of Davie, Broward County) might be itesessaty in order to
cominence with deseribed projeet(s).



Tom Walker
9821 SW 15 Dr.
Davie FL 33324

954.292.0423

Dear Neighbor,

I live on the corner house at 9821 SW 15™ Dr. I've been trying to get a permit from the City of Davie to install a screen
enclosure over my existing poo! and patio. | had the pool installed after | moved into the house 22 years ago, the work
was completed with approvals from Nob Hill Palms Association as well as permitting and approvals from the City of
Davie. ‘

In order for me to install the screen enclosure is to apply for a variance from the City of Davie, part of applying for this
variance requires your sighature stating that you have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the existing

pool and patio.

The distance (setback) from the patio to the rear property line in 1994 was approved at 7.99 ft. the City of Davie has
since changed zoning requiring a 10 ft. setback. Because of the discrepancy of a little over 2 ft. difference in setback the
City requires a variance. | would appreciate your signature below and returned to me.

Thank you,

Tom Walker

1 have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the pool and patio at the above address.
Name: -~ (’/H C(caﬁ
14
Signed: mev‘,\ O( C/@éf
V)

Address: Qo S 157hA 0&’.




Tom Walker
9821 SW 15" Dr.
Davie FL 33324

954.292.0423

Dear Neighbor,

I live on the corner house at 9821 SW 15 Dr. I've been trying to get a permit from the City of Davie to install a screen
enclosure over my existing pool and patio. | had the pool installed after | moved into the house 22 years ago, the work
was completed with approvals from Nob Hill Palms Association as well as permitting and approvals from the City of

Davie.

In order for me to install the screen enclosure is to apply for a variance from the City of Davie, part of applying for this
variance requires your signature stating that you have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the existing

pool and patio.

The distance (setback) from the patio to the rear property line in 1994 was approved at 7.99 ft. the City of Davie has
since changed zoning requiring a 10 ft. setback. Because of the discrepancy of a little over 2 ft. difference in setback the
City requires a variance. | would appreciate your signature below and returned to me.

Thank you,

Tom Walker

I have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the pool and patio at the above address.

Name:V\Ts 2 Wes. My chael \V\\\\CH/A




Tom Walker
9821 SW 15 Dr.
Davie FL 33324

954.292.0423

Dear Neighbor,

I live on the corner house at 9821 SW 15 Dr. I've been trying to get a permit from the City of Davie to install a screen
enclosure over my existing pool and patio. | had the pool installed after | moved into the house 22 years ago, the work
was completed with approvals from Nob Hill Palms Association as well as permitting and approvals from the City of
Davie. '

in order for me to install the screen enclosure is to apply for a variance from the City of Davie, part of applying for this

variance requires your signature stating that you have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the existing
pool and patio. . :

The distance {setback) from the patio to the rear property line in 1994 was approved at 7.99 ft. the City of Davie has
since changed zoning requiring a 10 ft. setback. Because of the discrepancy of a little over 2 ft. difference in setback the
City requires a variance. | would appreciate your signature below and returned to me.

Thank you,

Tom Walker

1 have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the pool and patio at the above address.

Name: F‘W\S? O l«'—a(.\.,\,k(

Signed:
Address: \§L“\ Sy A g LAa
(DQWK’L) L 333




Tom Walker
9821 SW 15" Dr.
Davie FL 33324

954,292.0423

Dear Neighbor,

| live on the corner house at 9821 SW 15 Dr. I've been trying to get a permit from the City of Davie to install a screen
enclosure over my existing poo! and patio. | had the pool installed after | moved into the house 22 years ago, the work
was completed with approvals from Nob Hill Palms Association as well as permitting and approvals from the City of
Davie.

in order for me to install the screen enclosure is to apply for a variance from the City of Davie, part of applying for this
variance requires your signature stating that vou have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the existing

pool and patio.

The distance (setback) from the patio to the rear property line in 1954 was approved at 7.99 ft. the City of Davie has
since changed zoning requiring a 10 ft. setback. Because of the discrepancy of a little over 2 ft. difference in setback the
City requires a variance. | would appreciate your signature below and returned to me.

Thank you,

Tom Walker

! have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the pool and patio at the above address.
vome: MARIA  MugpHY

Signe{; VW anlo.. ( WUL&;@% L

piress: ABZD SW [ Dhewed




Tom Walker
9821 SW 15% Dr.
Davie FL 33324

954.,292.0423

Dear Neighbor,

I live on the corner house at 9821 SW 15" Dr. I've been trying to get a permit from the City of Davie to install a screen
enclosure over my existing pool and patio. | had the pool installed after | moved into the house 22 years ago, the work
was completed with approvals from Nob Hill Palms Association as well as permitting and approvals from the City of
Davie. '

In order for me to install the screen enclosure is to apply for a variance from the City of Davie, part of applying for this
variance requires your signature stating that you have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the existing

' pool and patio.

The distance (setback) from the patio to the rear property line in 1994 was approved at 7.99 ft. the City of Davie has
since changed zoning requiring a 10 ft. setback. Because of the discrepancy of a little over 2 ft. difference in setback the
City requires a variance. | would appreciate your signature below and returned to me. ’

Thank you,

Tom Walker

1 have no objections for installing a screen enclosure over the pool and patio at the above aoddress.
Name: O AnA w ‘vécuCE_ <

Signedé—g//égu%

Address: /538 S0 C/C?L“’/,E/&







Zoning Map

122 ft

GIS MAP DISCLAIMER
The information on this map is for graphical purposes only. It does not represent a legal survey and has not been prepared or
is it suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. While every effort has been made to ensure that these data are

accurate and reliable the Town of Davie cannot assume liability for any damages caused by any errors or omissions in the

Aata




Mailout Map

110 ft

GIS MAP DISCLAIMER
The information on this map is for graphical purposes only. It does not represent a legal survey and has not been prepared or
is it suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. While every effort has been made to ensure that these data are

accurate and reliable the Town of Davie cannot assume liability for any damages caused by any errors or omissions in the

Aata
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